extinguished and the Corporate Debtor or the Resolution Applicant shall at no point 

of time, directly or indirectly, have any obligation, liability or duty in relation 

thereto. 

11 Payment to Related Party Claims 

As per the Information Memorandum provided to us, Related Party have filed their 

claims of Rs. 2,72,74,600 (Rupees Two Crores Seventy-Two Lakhs Seventy-Four 

Thousand Six Hundred only) and out of the same the Resolution Professional has 

admitted the claims to the tune of Rs. 2,21,49,100 (Rupees Two Crores Twenty-One 

Lakhs Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred only). 

The details of the Related Party Claims is as follows: 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Creditor Amount Claimed 

(In INR) 

Amount Admitted 

(In INR) 

1. Om Prakash Tulsian 2,55,36,600 2,11,49,100 

2. Tara Devi Agarwal 17,38,000 10,00,000 

Total 2,72,74,600 2,21,49,100

[...]

Resolution Applicant proposes NIL Payment to the Secured Financial Creditors 

(Other than class of Creditors) of the Corporate Debtor. 

As per the Information Memorandum provided to us, Unsecured Financial Creditors 

(Other than class of Creditors) have filed their claims of Rs. 1,07,20,525 (Rupees 

One Crore Seven Lakhs Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Five only) and out 

of the same the Resolution Professional has admitted the claims to the tune of Rs. 

89,20,000 (Rupees Eighty-Nine Lakhs Twenty Thousand only). 

The details of the Unsecured Financial Creditors Claim (Other than Class of 

Creditors) is as follows: 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Creditor Amount Claimed 

(In INR) 

Amount Admitted 

(In INR) 

1 Greenland Project 74,70,000 63,00,000 

2 Toddlen Fashion Pvt Ltd 16,63,125 15,00,000

[...]

Financial Creditor by a Person (other than the Corporate Debtor). 

13 Payment to Financial Creditors (being Class of Creditors) 

As per the Information Memorandum provided to us, there are claims filed by 

Financial Creditors (being class of Creditors) being plot buyers amounting to Rs. 

42,97,94,055 (Rupees Forty-Two Crores Ninety-Seven Lakhs Ninety-Four 

Thousand Fifty-Five only).  

The Resolution Professional has admitted the claims to the tune of Rs. 55,81,61,849 

(Rupees Fifty-Five Crores Eighty-One Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred 

Forty-Nine only) in respect of Financial Creditors (being class of Creditors) being 

plot buyers. 

The Resolution Applicant proposes to make NIL Cash Payment to the Financial 

Creditors (being class of Creditors) being plot buyers, as against and in discharge of